

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

B. J. SERVICE INT. NATIONAL,
INCORPORATED,
Petitioner,

- versus -

Commissioner of Internal Revenue

THE ATTY. GENERAL OF
THE PHILIPPINES,
Respondent.

RESOLUTION

Confirming the order given in open court on October 11, 1985, this case is hereby dismissed for failure of counsel of record of petitioner to appear at the hearing, avincing lack of interest to prosecute appeal.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, Metro Manila, October 18, 1985.

Amanteo
Associate Presiding Judge

Agas
Associate Judge

Acay
Associate Judge